
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

SYSTEM ONE HOLDINGS, L.L.C.,

                                       Plaintiff,
               v.

RALPH H. HILL, JR., an individual, and
DIAMOND TECHNICAL SERVICES,
INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, 
                                       Defendants.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

 2:07-cv-132 

ORDER OF COURT SETTING TELEPHONIC STATUS CONFERENCE

It is hereby ordered that a Status Conference shall be held, regarding the above-captioned

matter on November 10, 2008 at 1:30 PM by telephone. Counsel for Plaintiff shall initiate the

call and contact the Court at (412) 208-7495 once all parties are on the line. 

Chief trial counsel shall attend and shall have full authority from the respective parties to

discuss settlement and alternative dispute resolution options in detail. 

Counsel should be familiar with this Court’s Practices and Procedures (see Court

Practices and Procedures at www.pawd.uscourts.gov, link “court practice”.)

SO ORDERED this 7  day of November, 2008.th

s/Terrence F. McVerry                        
Terrence F. McVerry 
United States District Judge
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cc: Eric S. Newman, Esquire
Email: enewman@cohenlaw.com
Robert M. Linn, Esquire
Email: rlinn@cohenlaw.com

Stuart H. Sostmann, Esquire 
Email: shsostmann@mdwcg.com 
Teresa O. Sirianni, Esquire 
Email: tosirianni@mdwcg.com 

Carl E. Harvison, Esquire 
Email: charvison@c-wlaw.com
Alan T. Silko, Esquire 
Email: Asilko@LSandD.net
Jamie L. Lenzi, Esquire 
Email: jlenzi@c-wlaw.com
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